&)

o,

@0

. e e . e

widw O BiL1a31 CaOum

@ CYLINDERWELD ASSY.

104 e

RELEASE
SRQUB

32,

|
'O GO OBOB B6G 00
~ r

~

-

18

WA.-75-B SERVICE JACK

@

125,

fand
[Tl .-

NOTE

ways ypecify nnrrect part number as weall as model
senal eueker ol pawr unit when ordering parts.

ftem

JZ
a

CENENALN S

Part
No.

S.7075
M-1157
5-23689
55261
56551
M-1414
AS-20495
56263
S107
5-24659

. M-1416
. 55098
. 56552
. M-2237
. M-1148
. 56586
. 8-2738%
. 59746
. 5275

. 85123
. 515398

M-1152
5711

. 5293

. 524751
. 52232
. 56606

. 53008
- 59522
. 84710
. 51863
. 55014

56576

. 5512

. §-508

. 51385

. M-2030

. §-15429
. AS-15815

M-2028

. AS-15814
. 5-24650
. 5-28009
. S-6603

. 511103

S9147

. 5543

. 5-1877

. 55096

. 824706
. AS-12588
. 85200

. 59149

. 36692
. 5-19890

. M-1158
. 56593
. AS-24658A

. M-1423
. 5-15694
. 82329
. 55181
. S-2464%

Repair Parts List WA-75B

Description

Release Lock

Release Handle

Rell Pin

Release Rod

Handte Pin

Handle Yoke

Return Guide Assembly
Handte Return Pin
Clevis Pin

Clevis Pin

Foot Lever

Set Screw 14 NC x 5/8
Foot Lever Pin

Pump Link Assembly
Release Lever

Release Lever Pin
Plunger Return Rod
Plunger Return Spring
Cotler Pin 1/8 x 3/4
Release Clevis

Rotler Bearing

Caster Wheel

Caster Axle

Cotter Pin 316x 1

12 Pt. Cap Screw 1/2-20UNF x 1-1/4
Hex Jam Nu? 3/4-16 UNF
Hex Acorn Nut 3/4-16 UNF

Int, Lockwasher 1/2

Hex Nut #/2-20 UNF
Release Yoke Pin

Hex Mut 5116-24 UNF
Cap Scw, 1/2-13NC x 2.3/4
Release Puli Rod
Lockwasher 1/2

Hex Nut 1/2-13UNC
Return Spring

Caster Yoke

Stamped Closure

Lower Bearing Assembly
Caster Bracket

Upper Bearing Assembly
Caster Bearing Cap
Sector Pin

Sector Spring

Front Wheel Bearing
Front Wheel Retainer
Lockwasher 1/4”

Cap Screw 1/14-20 NC x /4
Grease Zerk 1/BN.P.T.
Parallel Bar Pin

Front Wheel Assembly
Inside Hub Washer
Inside Wheel Washar

Bushing
Lever Spring Washer

Crosshead
Lift Arm Bushing Retainer
Frame Assembly

Tie Casting

Roll Pin

Lock Return Spring
Ramn Gup Washer
Ram Cup

fterm
Ne.

69.
70.
71,
72
T3
74,
75.
76.
77
78.
79.
BO.
B1.
82,
a3.
84,
85.
86.
a7
88.
89.
90.
8t.
92.
3.
94,
25.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
110.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107
108.
108.
110
111,
112
113,
114,
115,
116.
117.
118
119,
120
121.
122
123.

124

125.
126.
127,
128.

129.
130.

Part
No. Description

5-24703 RBing

M-1154 Ram Head

5-24709 Piston Rod

5-3083 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 2-3/4

5-20886 Handle Grip

5-24707 Crosshead Pin

53234 Cotter Pin 3/116 x 2

S6577 Sector Spring Key

5-10189 Lockwasher 1/4” Int.

5-160 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 NC x 3/8

56580 Lifting Arm Pin

5-5158 Parallel Arm Pin

5-24651 Parattel Arm

5-16009 Cotter Pin 3/18 x 2-1/4

AS-24654  Lifting Arm Assembly

M-1433 Saddle Bracket

M-1159 Saddle

M-1427 Piston Packing Nut

56615 Piston Rod Packing

M-1428 Cylinder Cap

5-22963 Gasket

S5173 Release Valve Guide

58624 Lever Friction Sorina

57413 Back-up Washer

§-24648 Pump Cup Leathor

5-24690 Ring

.5-250 Release Spring

524497 Pump Plunger

57412 Plunger Packing

M-1167 Pump Packing Nut

5-23872 Sq. Hd. Set Screw 14UN x3/4

AS6550 Lock Rod Assembly

AS6660 Handle Assembly

S-102 Sq. Hd. Set Screw 3B UNC « 3/4

$-5118 Filler Plug

AS-12393  Cover Plate

8.3282 Balt 7/16™

55355 Intake Ball Weight

S-5122 Ball 5/8”

55125 Plug Gasket

S-16198 Ball Chamber Plug

S5.1934 Hex Jam Nut 3/8-16 UNC

S-15047 O-Ring 174"

5-21051 Packing Housing

517829 O-Ring 3/8”

5-1805 Pipe Plug 1/8"

5-21050 Release Valve

5-5652 Pipe Plug 3/8"

55176 Release Packing Nut

5-24747 Gov't Plate

AS-24691A  Cylinder Assembly

AS-24621 Caster Assembly {inciudes ltems
21,22,23, 24,38}

AS-6545 Handie Assembly {ingludes ltems
1,3, 4,12, 28, 66, 100, 101,
102, 103y

AS-24494  Piston Rod Assembly {Includes
tems 35, 36, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71).

AS-24498  Pump Plunger Assembly {Includes
Items 32, 93, 94,95, 97).

AS-21052 Packing Assernbly {Includes lems
112,113, 114). )

AS-22107  Release Handle Assembly "

{Includes ltems 1,2,3,100). 19

AS-24485A  Cylinder Shel

5-28082.

- ~Name Plate



